Altitude Control Valve Series 3330
Alt
itu
de
Co
ntr
ol
Va

a qualified technician. Consult our factory @
1-888-628-8258 for parts and service.
How to order your valve
When Ordering please provide:
Series Number - Valve size - Globe or Angle -
Pressure Class - Screwed, Flanged, Grooved -
Trim Material - Adjustment Range - Pilot
Options - Special needs / or installation
requirements.
DIMENSIONS
Represented by:
Altitude Control Valve Series 3330
Global performance. Personal touch.
TOLL FREE 1.888.628.8258 � phone: (918)627.1942 � fax: (918)622.8916 � 7400 East 42nd Place, Tulsa, Ok 74145
email: sales@controlvalves.com � website: www.controlvalves.com
SPECIFICATIONS
REVISED 05/04/17REVISED 05/04/17REVISED 05/04/17
**VVaallvveess  11--11//44""  tthhrroouugghh  2244""  aarree  cceerrttiiffiieedd  ttoo  NNSSFF//AANNSSII  337722..  VVaallvveess  44""  tthhrroouugghh  2244""  aarree  aallssoo  cceerrttiiffiieedd  ttoo  NNSSFF//AANNSSII  6611--GG..
Altitude Control Valve Series 3330
Global performance. Personal touch.
TOLL FREE 1.888.628.8258 � phone: (918)627.1942 � fax: (918)622.8916 � 7400 East 42nd Place, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145
email: sales@controlvalves.com � website: www.controlvalves.com
VALVE OPERATION
PILOT
3330
�3300 Altitude Pilot Installation Requirements
The altitude valve is furnished fully factory assembled except
for the tank sense line.  In areas where freezing temperatures
are possible, the valve should be located in a vault below the
frost line.
After the main valve is installed, the tank sense line must be
connected at the altitude pilot.  The proper installation of this
sense line is critical to the efficient operation of the altitude
valve.  The following guidelines apply.
1.  It is essential that the sense line be connected as close to
the tank as possible in order to accurately sense the tank
head, within 40 diameters of the tank wall or riser.
2.  Minimum recommended size for the sense line is ½" OD
tubing or 3/8" pipe.
3.  In order to prevent air accumulation, the sense line should
slope slightly upwards from the valve to the tank.
The altitude valve vents its diaphragm chamber to atmos-
phere, the volume varying according to valve size, as shown
below.  Provision should be made to drain off or otherwise
dispose of this water.
1 ¼" 0.02 gal. 8" 1.0 gal.
1 ½" 0.02 gal. 10" 2.5 gal.
2" 0.05 gal. 12" 4.0 gal.
2 ½" 0.06 gal. 14" 6.5 gal.
3" 0.1 gal. 16" 9.6 gal.
4" 0.2 gal. 24" 28.0 gal.
6" 0.6 gal.
MODEL 3330 Altitude Control Valve Series
1. Adjusting Screw
2. Spring
3. Upper Diaphragm Chamber
4. Lower Diaphragm Chamber
5. Pilot Valve Body
6. To Bonnet
7. To Supply
8. To Atmosphere
9. Tank Pressure Sense Line
Model 3331 One-way Flow
The 3331 is designed to only fill the tank.  Tank head (pressure) is sensed under the diaphragm of the